
1st Hindhead Scout Group Charity No. 305762

Receipts and Payments Account for the year ended 31 March 2024

This This This Last
Year Year Year Year

General Restricted Total Total
Funds Funds

£ £ £ £

Total receipts for the year 3,667.34 0.00 3,667.34 2,781.88 
Total payments for the year (8,312.06) 0.00 (8,312.06) (7,617.36)

Total receipts less payments for the year (4,644.72) 0.00 (4,644.72) (4,835.48)

Bank and cash balances brought forward 16,106.65 0.00 16,106.65 20,942.13 

Bank and cash balances carried forward 11,461.93 0.00 11,461.93 16,106.65 

Statement of Assets and Liabilities at 31 March 2024
This This This Last
Year Year Year Year

General Restricted Total Total
Funds Funds

£ £ £ £
Monetary Assets Bank Accounts

Group No. 1 7,269.84 0.00 7,269.84 11,914.56 
Group No. 2 4,192.09 0.00 4,192.09 4,192.09 

11,461.93 0.00 11,461.93 16,106.65 

Other Monetary Assets
Debtors and prepayments 0.00 0.00 
Gift Aid claim outstanding 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

Monetary Liabilities
Sundry Creditors paid after date 0.00 0.00 
Headquarters, County and District  Subscriptions collected 1,912.50 2,614.33 
GSL Expenses 0.00 0.00 
Money collected for Cub Scout Chatham visit 0.00 0.00 

1,912.50 2,614.33 

Non-monetary Assets
Land and Buildings (value insured April 2020) 108,656.00 
Equipment (value insured April 2020) 15,839.00 

Approved by the Trustees on

and signed on their behalf by
 
 



 
 

1st Hindhead Scout Group Charity No. 305762

This This This Last
Year Year Year Year

General Restricted Total Total
Funds Funds

Receipts for the year ended 31 March 2024 £ £ £ £

Subscriptions 3,665.75 0.00 3,665.75 3,653.36 
less paid to Headquarters, County and District (1,912.50) 0.00 (1,912.50) (2,614.33)

1,753.25 0.00 1,753.25 1,039.03 
Gift Aid including Interest 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Donations 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Proceeds from Fundraising 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Beaver Scout Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Scouts Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 98.00 
Cub Scouts Activiteies 8.00 0.00 8.00 93.00 
Fete and Fairs 395.62 0.00 395.62 438.85 
Equiptment 90.23 0.00 90.23 0.00 
Electricity Rebate 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Other Cub Scout Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Camps and Outings 1,420.24 0.00 1,420.24 1,113.00 
Miscellaneous 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Total receipts 3,667.34 0.00 3,667.34 2,781.88 

This This This Last
Year Year Year Year

General Restricted Total Total
Funds Funds

Payments for the year ended 31 March 2024 £ £ £ £

Headquarters
   Insurance 1,258.56 0.00 1,258.56 1,085.16 

   Electricity 3,547.43 0.00 3,547.43 1,852.19 

   Water rates 128.92 0.00 128.92 203.10 

   Repairs and maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00 996.38 

4,934.91 0.00 4,934.91 4,136.83 
Fundraising Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Fete and Fairs 50.00 0.00 50.00 362.26 
Cub Scouts Activities 632.05 0.00 632.05 259.36 
Beaver Scout Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Scouts Activities 196.64 0.00 196.64 632.72 
Cub Scout - Trips 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Camps 1,675.00 0.00 1,675.00 1,741.90 
Training 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Uniform and badges 588.74 0.00 588.74 170.42 

Equipment 18.19 0.00 18.19 0.00 

Advertising 77.38 0.00 77.38 0.00 

Miscellaneous OSM/WEB 139.15 0.00 139.15 313.87 

Total payments 8,312.06 0.00 8,312.06 7,617.36 



Item Cost Times Estimate Notes YTD Q1 2025/26 Notes

Income Subs 18.00£           40 8,640.00£        16 Beavers, 10 Cubs and 14 Scouts 1,791.00£                

Gift Aid 29 1,566.00£        29 current Gift Aid payers -£                          

Events 260.00£           Beacon Hill Fair 22.20£                     

Donations 1,223.37£        Justgiving 23.04£                     

TOTAL 11,689.37£      1,836.24£               

Expenses HQ/County/District Subs 56.00£           40 2,240.00£        -£                          

Heat & Light 1,800.00£        885.56£                   

Water 203.00£           56.18£                     

Rubbish Collection -£                  -£                          

Insurance… Property & Equipment 1,100.00£        1,436.41£                

Insurance… Non-Member Helpers 150.00£           -£                          

Badges (average 12 per member per year) 0.90£              480 432.00£           270.51£                   Includes scarves

Scarves (12 new members per year) 4.00£              12 48.00£              -£                          

Scarves (2 new leaders per year) 6.00£              2 12.00£              -£                          

Leaders Uniforms (2 new leaders per year) 68.00£           2 136.00£           -£                          

Equipment Deprecitaion & Replacement 500.00£           -£                          

Maintainance of Building and Grounds 1,000.00£        -£                          

Sundry Costs 700.00£           5.00£                        

Subsidy of Leaders Children Subs @ 50% (appx calc) 108.00£         5 540.00£           27.00£                     

Hardship for unpaid subs (appx calc) 36.00£           1 36.00£              18.00£                     1 sub outstanding, highly likely to be paid

Remembrance Day Wreath (one only) 30.00£           1 - Normally £30 but currently free -£                          

OSM DD Collection charge 2% (?) based on 12x£15 4.32£              40 172.80£           

TOTAL 6,829.80£        2,698.66£               

Leftover 4,859.57£        862.42-£                   

Section activities budget 1,800.00£      40 15.00£              Per member per term 30.41£                     



Item Cost Times KC Estimate 2023 Actual Per Member

Expenses Heat & Light 1,800.00£        1,852.00£       HQ/County/District Subs 56.00£      

Water 203.00£           203.00£          *Section Activities @ £12 per term 36.00£      

Rubbish Collection 150.00£           -£                Share of Group Costs 148.66£   

Insurance… Property & Equipment 1,100.00£        1,085.00£       

Insurance… Non-Member Helpers 150.00£           -£                *NOTE: £892 was spend in 2023 for 

Badges.. 35 members average 4 per year 0.70£              140 98.00£             170.00£          Cub & Scout Activies. i.e. £8.74

Scarves… 12 new members per year 4.00£              12 48.00£             -£                each per term. 

Scarves… 2 new leaders per year 6.00£              2 12.00£             -£                240.66£   

Leaders Uniforms 68.00£           2 136.00£           -£                

Equipment Deprecitaion & Replacement 300.00£           -£                Per Term (3) 80.22£      

Maintainance of Building and Grounds 500.00£           996.00£          Per Month (12) 20.05£      

Sundry Costs 100.00£           

Subsidy of Leaders Children Subs @ 50% (appx calc) 90.00£           3 270.00£           

Hardship for undpaid subs (appx calc) 180.00£         1 180.00£           

Remembrance Day Wreath (one only) 30.00£           1 30.00£              

Discount for siblings @ 10% 17.00£           5 -£                  

OSM DD Collection charge 2% (?) based on 12x£15 3.60£              35 126.00£           

Income Only enter a fugure if more or less guaranteed

Event One -£                  

Event Two -£                  

Event Three -£                  

35 5,203.00£       

each share 148.66£           
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